
志願數 人數 人數百分比 累計人數 累計百分比

101學年度大學考試入學分發
錄取生填寫志願數統計表

1 13 0.02% 13 0.02%

2 20 0.03% 33 0.06%

3 53 0.09% 86 0.14%

4 72 0.12% 158 0.26%

5 123 0.21% 281 0.47%

6 156 0.26% 437 0.73%

7 179 0.30% 616 1.03%

8 267 0.45% 883 1.48%

9 209 0.35% 1092 1.83%

10 351 0.59% 1443 2.42%

11 313 0.52% 1756 2.94%

12 374 0.63% 2130 3.57%

13 329 0.55% 2459 4.12%

14 377 0.63% 2836 4.75%

15 485 0.81% 3321 5.56%

16 527 0.88% 3848 6.45%

17 439 0.74% 4287 7.18%

18 441 0.74% 4728 7.92%

19 433 0.73% 5161 8.65%

20 834 1.40% 5995 10.04%

21 545 0.91% 6540 10.96%

22 585 0.98% 7125 11.94%

23 574 0.96% 7699 12.90%

24 627 1.05% 8326 13.95%

25 665 1.11% 8991 15.06%

26 622 1.04% 9613 16.10%

27 614 1.03% 10227 17.13%

28 629 1.05% 10856 18.19%

29 555 0.93% 11411 19.12%

30 1000 1.68% 12411 20.79%

31 723 1.21% 13134 22.00%

32 828 1.39% 13962 23.39%

33 664 1.11% 14626 24.50%

34 608 1.02% 15234 25.52%

35 687 1.15% 15921 26.67%

36 790 1.32% 16711 27.99%

37 632 1.06% 17343 29.05%

38 653 1.09% 17996 30.15%

39 569 0.95% 18565 31.10%

40 1011 1.69% 19576 32.79%

41 715 1.20% 20291 33.99%

42 749 1.25% 21040 35.25%

43 721 1.21% 21761 36.45%

44 555 0.93% 22316 37.38%

45 801 1.34% 23117 38.72%

46 705 1.18% 23822 39.91%

47 621 1.04% 24443 40.95%

48 684 1.15% 25127 42.09%

49 512 0.86% 25639 42.95%

50 1477 2.47% 27116 45.42%

平均填寫志願數： 56.95333

志願數 人數 人數百分比 累計人數 累計百分比

51 766 1.28% 27882 46.71%

52 832 1.39% 28714 48.10%

53 683 1.14% 29397 49.24%

54 649 1.09% 30046 50.33%

55 719 1.20% 30765 51.54%

56 687 1.15% 31452 52.69%

57 559 0.94% 32011 53.62%

58 564 0.94% 32575 54.57%

59 458 0.77% 33033 55.34%

60 1149 1.92% 34182 57.26%

61 618 1.04% 34800 58.30%

62 595 1.00% 35395 59.29%

63 541 0.91% 35936 60.20%

64 570 0.95% 36506 61.15%

65 551 0.92% 37057 62.08%

66 800 1.34% 37857 63.42%

67 509 0.85% 38366 64.27%

68 548 0.92% 38914 65.19%

69 413 0.69% 39327 65.88%

70 753 1.26% 40080 67.14%

71 539 0.90% 40619 68.04%

72 564 0.94% 41183 68.99%

73 436 0.73% 41619 69.72%

74 397 0.67% 42016 70.38%

75 510 0.85% 42526 71.24%

76 481 0.81% 43007 72.04%

77 453 0.76% 43460 72.80%

78 399 0.67% 43859 73.47%

79 331 0.55% 44190 74.03%

80 698 1.17% 44888 75.19%

81 434 0.73% 45322 75.92%

82 424 0.71% 45746 76.63%

83 392 0.66% 46138 77.29%

84 335 0.56% 46473 77.85%

85 407 0.68% 46880 78.53%

86 410 0.69% 47290 79.22%

87 326 0.55% 47616 79.76%

88 481 0.81% 48097 80.57%

89 296 0.50% 48393 81.07%

90 452 0.76% 48845 81.82%

91 341 0.57% 49186 82.39%

92 340 0.57% 49526 82.96%

93 341 0.57% 49867 83.53%

94 302 0.51% 50169 84.04%

95 350 0.59% 50519 84.63%

96 327 0.55% 50846 85.17%

97 308 0.52% 51154 85.69%

98 366 0.61% 51520 86.30%

99 443 0.74% 51963 87.05%

100 7733 12.95% 59696 100.00%


